No. 1-11/2019-SPG

Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts
(Personnel Division)

Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg New Delhi - 110 001

Dated: 03.12.2019

ORDER

Since Shri Kaushlendra Kumar Sinha (IPoS:1989), Chief Postmaster General, Uttar Pradesh Circle, holding the additional charge of the post of Chief Postmaster General, Bihar Circle has proceeded on leave w.e.f. 03.12.2019, approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed that Shri Anil Kumar-I (IPoS:1989), Chief Postmaster General, Punjab Circle, will hold the additional charge of the post of Chief Postmaster General (HAG), Bihar Circle in addition to his own duties without any extra remuneration with immediate effect and till further orders.

(Vinayak Mishra) Assistant Director General (SPG)

Copy to:

- 1. As per standard list.
- 2. Officer concerned.
- 3. CEPT, Mysore, for uploading the order on India Post Website.
- 5. File No. 1-5/2019-SPG
- 6. Guard File.